%,
CJ
MEMBERS OF COUNCIL %‘, ?g
HON. KIM REYNOLDS o, -m =
A
GOVERNOR
4’2‘0\:@&
HON. PAUL D. PATE - . -
SECRETARY OF STATE 1 xecutifie Council of Jofoa
HON. ROB SAND
AUDITOR OF STATE CAPITOL BUILDING
HON. ROBY SMITH DES MOINES, IOWA 50319
TREASURER OF STATE PHONE: 515 281-5368

HON. MIKE NAIG
SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

October 7, 2024

Accounting Department
Office of the Treasurer

Lucas Building

321 E 12" Street

Des Moines, 1A, 50319

The Executive Council, in a meeting held on this date, approved payment of the following cost item:

Department of Public Safety... ..$130,686.67
On December 25, 2022, a burst plpe caused Water damage to Post 8 Request was to cover repair costs.

This represents partial payment.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF IOWA
Kristt Onstot
Kristi Onstot

Executive Secretary

cc: Lieutenant Bryan Guill, lowa State Patrol Fleet & Supply Commander, Department of Public Safety
Nathan Fulk, lowa State Patrol Chief, Department of Public Safety
Matt Bender, Department of Management
Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management

AOS Claim ID 2425
TOS Job # 2511



OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA
Rob Sand

Auditor of Stat
State Capitol Building urior o State

Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004

Telephone (515) 281-5834

August 16, 2024

Kristi Onstot
Executive Council
LOCAL

Subject: Water Damages due to Pipe Burst at Post 8 on December 25, 2022
Department of Public Safety
Claim dated June 2, 2023
AOS Claim ID: 2425

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the invoices and
supporting documentation for partial payment related to the damages and have found the
items to be in order as shown below:

Documented request $ 130,686.67
Executive Council Allocation $ 334,219.62
Less:
Previous payments $ 25,219.62
This payment 130,686.67
Total $ 155,906.29
Remaining Executive Council allocation $ 178,313.33

We recommend reimbursement be made in the amount of $130,686.67. This
represents partial payment of the loss.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA
Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Lieutenant Bryan Guill, lowa State Patrol Fleet & Supply Commander, Department
of Public Safety
Nathan Fulk, Iowa State Patrol Chief, Department of Public Safety



Kim Reynolds IOWA Department of Public Safety

Governor STATE

Adam Gregg Stephan K. Baynes
Lt. Governor PATROL Commissioner
July 05, 2024

State Executive Council
Capitol Building/LOCAL

RE: 29C.20 Reimbursement reference water related damages at ISP-Post 8 Mason City, Request #2 — AOS
Claim ID: 2425

Dear Executive Council,

We are requesting reimbursement for the services provided in the repair of District #8’s water damage and all
related issues stemming from water leak damage caused by a burst pipe that occurred on 12/25/22.

| have included paid invoices and proof of payment. The total request for reimbursements of those invoices is:

FY 2023: $13,257.21
FY 2024: $117,429.46

DPS is working with DAS to receive the remaining invoices and proof of payments related to DAS Project No.
9336.00.

The Executive Council has already approved one reimbursement for this AON event in the amount of
$25,219.62. The total reimbursement for request #2 for this AON event is $130,686.67.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 725-6100.
Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Nathan Fulk
Colonel, lowa State Patrol

Katelyn C Seiler
Accountant, Administrative Services Division

Cc: Major David Halverson
Major Troy Bailey
Lieutenant Bryan Guill
Britney Mitchell

IOWA STATE PATROL e 215 E. 7" STREET « DES MOINES, IOWA 50319 « PHONE 515-725-6090 « FAX 515-725-6118

Integrity, Fairness, Respect, Honesty, Courage, Compassion, Service



Fiscal Rel Document
Doc Date Budget FY Period Doc Code 1D

9/29/2023 2024 3 335 PRC 3352414PB5900

k Vendor | | Major |
Doc 1D Number  |Customer Vendor Vendor Invoice Number |Check Description Unit  |Sub Unit  [Appr |Program |Program |Activity Objet s

ADC09292300000079590 86022996 00002110695  Story Construction Co 33958 Inv. 33958 0506 335 DA23 0000 4E06 933600 CMGR 9255 901 4,767.85

10/3/2023 2024 4 335 PRC 3352414PC5900 ADC10032300000080977 86024382 00002110695 Story Construction Co 34012 Inv. 34012 0506 335 DA23 0000 4E06 933600 CMGR 9255 901 4,900.09
10/17/2023 2024 4 335 PRC 3352414PD5900 ADC10172300000093825 86037229 00002110695 Story Construction Co 34071 Inv, 34071 0506 335 DA23 0000  4E06 933600 CMGR 9255 901 491087
10/18/2023 2024 4 335 PRC 3352414PC5901 ADC10182300000176463 72747438 00003178029 Hilsabeck Schacht Inc 9336 00-03 Inv. 9336.00-03 0506 335 DA23 0000  4E06 933600 BRUM 9255 901 93,575.00
11/16/2023 2024 5335 PRC 3352414PE5900 ADC11162300000120552 86063941 00002110695 Story Construction Co 34125 Inv. 34125 0506 335 DA23 0000  4E06 933600 CMGR 9255 901 3,686 34
12/19/2023 2024 6 335 PRC 3352414PF5900 ADC12192300000150406 86093776 00002110695 Story Construction Co 14163 Inv, 34163 0506 335 DA23 0000  4E06 933600 CMGR 9255 901 2,554 46
1/19/2024 2024 7335 PRC 3352414PG5900 ADCO01192400000177374 86120678 00002110695 Story Construction Co 34210 - FINAL Inv. 34210 - FINAL 0506 335 DA23 0000  4E06 933600 CMGR 9255 901 3,034 85

Total FY 24 117,429.46



Rel Document Pymt |Check : i
. 1D I Doc ID | Number Vendor Name | Vendor Invoice Number  |Check Description Sub ’

4/14/2023 20 GAX 33523102801  AD  ADCO4142300000435826 72444535 00002134218 ATC Group Services LLC 2494961 Iny. 2494961 0506 335 DA23 0000 4E06 133600 9500

4/18/2023 20 PRC 3352302PB4800 EFT  ADCO4182300000253019 85877840 00002110695 Story Construction Co 33739 Inv. 33739 0506 335 DA23 0000 4E06 933600 9255 901 3,998 17
5/22/2023 20 PRC 3352302PC4800 EFT  ADCO05222300000282975 85907772 00002110695 Story Construction Co 33796 Inv 33796 0506 335 DA23 0000 4E06 933600 9255 901 4,938 67
5/22/2023 2 PRC 33523142801  AD  ADC05222300000498681 72507220 00002111375 Rapids Reproductions Inc  420775-0 Inv. 420775-0 0506 335  DA23 0000  4E06 933600 9500 901 139.91
6/20/2023 202 PRC 3352302PD4800 EFT  ADC06202300000307419 85932200 00002110695 Story Construction Co 33843-FINAL Inv 33843-FINAL 0506 335 DA23 0000  4E06 933600  CMGR 9255 901 63539
7/20/2023 PRC 3352314PA5900 EFT__ ADCO7202300000015742 85959263 00002110695 _Siory Construction Co 33901 Inv. 33901 0506 335 DA23 0000 4E06 933600 CMGR 9255 901 2,487 57

Total FY 23 13,257.21



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

FU 5,

Page 1 of 2

TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:

State of lowa - Department of Administrative DPS P08 Water Damage Repairs
Services 4425 S Washington Ave

109 SE 13th St. Mason City, lowa 50401

Des Moines, lowa 50319
FROM SUBCONTRACTOR:

ATC Group Services LLC
PO Box 735811
Dallas, Texas 75373-5811

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Miscellaneous - ATC Group Services LLC

APPLICATION NO: 1

INVOICE NO: 2484961
PERIOD: 04/01/23 - 04/10/23

PROJECT NO: 9336.00
CONTRACT NO: MISC-9336.00-002

CONTRACT DATE:
CERTIFICATE DATE: 04/13/2023
SUBMITTED DATE:

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Subcontract. Continuation

Sheet is attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, information and belief,
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Work which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and

1. Original Contract Sum $1,057.50 that current payments shown herein is now due.
2. Netchange by change orders $0.00 SUBCONTRACTOR: ATC Group Services LLC
3. Cantract Sum to date (Line 1 + 2) $1,057.50
4.  Total completed and stored to date

{Column G on detail sheet) $1,057.50 By: Date:
5. Retainage:

a. 0.00% of completed work $0.00 State of:

b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00 County of:

Total retainage Subscribed and sworn to before

{Line 5a + 5b or tatal in column | of detail sheet) $0.00 i

e e, me this day of

6.  Total earned less retainage Natary Public:

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $1,057.50 ary Public:
7.  Less previous certificates for payment My commission expires:

(Line 6 from prior certificate) $0.00

Current payment due: $1,057.50
9.  Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes appraved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 2
Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 1
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 04/10/2023
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

PERIOD: 04/01/23 - 04/10/23
Contract Lines

A B c D | E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED PRESENILY | , COMPLETED % BALANCE TO
NG BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND SDTSTREED | 67e F‘I:NISGH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) L
DrE) (D+E+F)
; P i
y [i2oaNauD g.SMC)U-DPS Hazardous material testing $1,057.50 $0.00 $1,057.50 $0.00 $1.057.50|  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS: $1,057.50 $0.00 $1,057.50 $0.00 $1,057.50|  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Grand Totals
A B c D [ E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED PRESENTLY AND STORED To * SN | revamace
= VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE (G/C) C-G
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) (ool
©+E) (D+E+F)
GRAND TOTALS: $1,057.50 $0.00 $1,057.50 $0.00 $1,057.50|  100.00% $0.00 $0.00




PLEASE NOTE
I NVO I C E NEW REMITTANCE INFORMATION
\:I:_H [ g Please Remit Payment to:
e & w\‘ ATC Group Services, LLC Depository
Atlas Technical

P.O. Box 735811
Dallas, TX 75373-5811

Overnight or Special Delivery: JPMorgan Chase (TX1-0029) - Lockbox Pracessing, Attn: ATC Group Services, LLC Depository - Lockbox
735811, 14800 Frye Road, 2nd Floor, Ft Worth, TX 76155
Credit Card or Wire Transfer Payments, Please Contact Accounts Receivable at 337-234-8777

James Trower

Dept Administrative Services Invoice # : 2494961

109 Se. 13th, Maint. Bldg Invoice Date : April 10, 2023

Design & Construction .

Des Moines IA 50319-0104 Terms : 30 Days
Project : 204BS05501
ATC REF : 10204

Project Name : Limited Asbestos and Lead-Based Paint Inspections
lowa State Patrol District 8 Building
4425 S. Washington Avenue
Mason City, 1A 50401

Asbestos and Lead Inspection

For Professional Services Rendered through: 4/10/2023

Asbestos and Lead-based Paint Inspections - lowa State Patrol District 8 Building

Description of Services Quantity Rate Amount

$ .
Asbestos Samples Line 2 12 $ 10.00 | $ 120.00
Paint Chip Samples Line 3 9 $ 15.00 | $ 75.00
Administration Time Line 5 1 $ 4500 | $ 45.00
Field Technician Line 7 9 $  7500($ 675.00
Hygienist Lines 1.5 ) 95.00 | $ 142.50
Total $ 1,057.50

Page: 1



Check Information

Location Bank Number Account Number Transaction Date
Wells Fargo 5310156 8018164908 4/21/2023

Check Number Amount Sequence Trace

72444535 $1,057.50 8188078616

Bank Of First Deposit Information

Routing Date Sequence Deposit Account
Front
State of lowa Warrant
Ac t Numbers < !
{ = VOID 6 MONTHS AFTER  04-14-23 No. 72444535
0506~23-335-000-DA23-9500 - TO g
- wie Treasurer of State o
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 L
13
ONE THOUSAND FIFTY SEVEN DOLLBRS_§0 CENTS g
[ " AMOUNT u
ATC GROUP SERVICES LLC Sxxxxx],057.50 5
Pay PO BOX 735811 i
DALLAS TX 75373-5811 33523102801 3

"O00?eLLLS3 G 120730230485k

Back

wg . K .

DEPAATMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

808 W6 LH08"

w0000 k057504

o IYYIAEd

i
Le
g
H

29 'D3Y SHONYIADD 4O QHv:

RIS 200 ASGL 8T AV %

JPMORGANCHASE BK NA'  CR YO NMD
042123 >074909962<  PAYEE ALL
0735811 RTS RSVD
000048381 0024 0000D00670998100  EL;

00000588

|

ON 00

= Qav 2N
i Y

3N SIHL M013B NO'S




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET Page 10f 2
TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 2

State of lowa - Department of Administrative DPS P08 Water Damage Repairs INVOICE NO: 33739

Services 4425 S Washington Ave . "

109 SE 13th St Mason Gity, lowa 50401 EERIOD DNDIES- D128

Des Moines, lowa 50319 PROJECT NO: 9336.00

FROM SUBCONTRACTOR: CONTRACT NO: CMPC-9336.00-001

Stary Construction CONTRACT DATE: 01/24/2023

2510 Wakefleld Carcle CERTIFICATE DATE: 04/17/2023

Ames, lowa 50010

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Story Construction CMPC Exhibit 28PC

SUBMITTED DATE:

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Subcontract. Continuation
Sheet is attached

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, information and belief,
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Work which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and
that current payments shown herein is now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Story Construction

By: Date:

State of:

County of:

Subscribed and sworn to before
me this day of
Notary Public:

My commission expires:

1. Original Contract Sum $16,996.58
2. Net change by change orders $4,970.84
3: Contract Sum to date (Line 1 % 2) $21,967.42
4. Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet) $15,485.05
5, Retainage:

a. 0.00% of completed work $0.00

b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00

Total retainage

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $0.00
6.  Total eamed less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $15,485.05
7. Less previous certificates for payment

(Line 6 from prior certificate) $11,486.88
8. Current payment due: $3,998.17
9. Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $6,482.37

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month: $4,970.84 $0.00
Totals: $4,970.84 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $4,970.84




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 2

Dacument SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor’s signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

Contract Lines

APPLICATION NUMBER: 2

APPLICATION DATE: 04/14/2023

PERIOD: 03/01/23 - 03/31/23

A B c D E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED PRESENILY | , COMPLETED % BALANCE 10/
No. BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED ANDSTOREDTO | 70, FINISH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) OATE {C-6)
©+E) (D+E+F)
00-02.MOU-DPS
1 Construction Manager Personnel $16,734.08 $11,398.88 $3,998.17 $0.00 $15,397.05 92.01% $1.337.03 $0.00
PC.MOU-DPS
00-02.MOU-DPS
2 Construction Manager Reimbursables $262.50 $88.00 $0.00 $0.00 $88.00 33.52% $174.50 $0.00
PC.MOU-DPS
TOTALS: $16,996.58 $11,486.88 $3,998.17 $0.00 $15,485.05 91.11% $1,511.53 $0.00
Change Orders
A B c D [ E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
SCHEDULED PRESENTLY | , COMPLETED % BALANCE T
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STOREDTO | 7, FINISH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOT IN D OR E) DATE (€-g)
(D+E) (D+E+F)
31 el $4.970.84 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $4.970.84 $0.00
TOTALS: $4,970.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,970.84 $0.00
Grand Totals
A B c D E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
SCHEDULED ?&E?Ek?t? COMPLETED % BALANCETO
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STOREDTO | 7 ey FINISH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) DATE (€-6)
0+E) (D+E +F)
GRAND TOTALS: $21,967.42 $11,486.88 $3,998.17 $0.00 $15,485,05 70.43% $6,482.37 $0.00




CONSTRUCTION

RE: Post 8 Water Damage Recovery
Mason City, lowa

Jolid: 29501 backup for invoice 33739
Period: March 1 through March 31, 2023
CM Services
Project Managers 2.00 hours @$ 168.38 per hour $ 336.76
Project Superintendents 550 hours @$ 168.38 per hour $ 926.09
Project Engineer 20.50 hours @ $ 133.43 per hour $ 2,735.32 | $ 3,998.17
State of lowa Project # 9336.00
|Exhibit # 28PC J
2810 Wakefield Circle Ames, 1A 50010-7707 515.232.4358 515.232.0599 fax www.storycon.com

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DESIGN+BUILD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT




DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

0%,

Page 1of 2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:

State of lowa - Department of Administrative DPS P08 Water Damage Repairs
Services 4425 S Washington Ave

109 SE 13th St.
Des Moines, lowa 50319

FROM SUBCONTRACTOR:

Mason City, lowa 50401

APPLICATION NO: 3

INVOICE NO: 33796
PERIOD: 04/01/23 - 04/30/23
PROJECT NO: 9336.00
CONTRACT NO: CMPC-9336.00-001

Story Construction
2810 Wakefield Circle
Ames, lowa 50010

CONTRACT DATE:
CERTIFICATE DATE:
SUBMITTED DATE:

01/24/2023
05/22/2023

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Story Construction CMPC Exhibit 28PC

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Subcontract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Subcantractor's knowledge, information and belief,
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Work which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and
that current payments shown herein is now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Story Construction

By: Date:

State of:

County of:

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this day of
Notary Public:

My commission expires:

1. Original Contract Sum $16,996.58
2. Nel change by change orders $4,970.84
3.  Contract Sum to date (Line 1 £ 2) $21,967.42
4.  Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet) $20,423.72
5. Retainage:

a. 0.00% of completed work $0.00

b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00

Total retainage

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $0.00
6.  Total earned less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $20,423.72
F 2 Less previous certificates for payment

(Line 6 from prior certificate) $15,485.05
8.  Current payment due: $4,938.67
9.  Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $1,643.70

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $4,970.84 $0.00
Total approved this month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $4,970.84 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $4,970.84




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 2

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

Contract Lines

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3

APPLICATION DATE: 05/17/2023

PERIOD: 04/01/23 - 04/30/23

A B c D | E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
TTEM BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED PRESENTLY AND STORED T0 * BN | reramace
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE (Gicy e
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) (-6
(D+E) (D+E+F)
00-02.MOU-DPS
1 Canstruction Manager Personnel $16,734.08 $15,397.05 $1,337.03 $0.00 $16,734.08 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PC.MOU-DPS
00-02.MOU-DPS
2 |Censtruction Manager Reimbursables §262.50 $88.00 $87.50 $0.00 $175.50 66.86% $87.00 $0.00
PC.MOU-DPS
TOTALS: $16,996.58 $15,485.05 $1,424.53 $0.00 $16,909.58 99.49% $87.00 $0.00
Change Orders
A B c D E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
SCHEDULED L‘,?Eg?:.‘}tﬁ COMPLETED % BALANGE 1O
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FRON PREVIOUS STORED AND sgﬂ;en | &g FéNIZH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOTIN DORE) =6
(D+E) (D+E+F)
3 | cco # 001 Story Construction Change Order #1 # < +
00-02.MOU-DPS -
3.1 A dnrcd CHl T $4,070.84 $0.00 $3.514.14 $0.00 $3,514.14 70.70% $1,456.70 $0.00
TOTALS: $4,970.84 $0.00 $3,514.14 $0.00 $3,514.14 70.70% $1,456.70 $0.00
Grand Totals
A B c D E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
sl R R ——
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STERED @1e) e
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) (G2
D+E) (D+E+F)
GRAND TOTALS: $21,967.42 $15,485.05 $4,938.67 $0.00 $20,423.72 92.97% $1,543.70 $0.00




Date Driver

4/20/23 Sam

 APRIL TOTALS

Notes

23501

9336.00




CONSTRUCTION

RE: Post 8 Water Damage Recovery
Mason City, lowa

Job #: 23501 . :
Period: April 1 through April 30, 2023 backup for invoice 33796
CM Services
Project Managers 3.50 hours @$ 168.38 per hour $ 589.33
Project Superintendents 5.50 hours @ $ 168.38 per hour $ 926.09
Project Engineer 25.00 hours @$ 133.43 per hour $ 3,335.75 | % 4,851.17
Reimbursables
Mileage 175 miles @ $ 0.50 per mile $ 87.50
State of lowa Project # 9336.00
[Exhibit # 28PC |
2810 Wakefield Circle Ames, |A 50010-7707 515.232.4358 515.232.0599 fax www.storycon.com

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DESIGN+BUILD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT




DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

FU 35

Page 1 of 2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:

State of lowa - Department of Administrative DPS P08 Water Damage Repairs
Services 4425 S Washington Ave

109 SE 13th St.
Des Moines, lowa 50319

FROM SUBCONTRACTOR:

Rapids Reproductions, Inc.
PO Box 11277
Cedar Rapids, lowa 52410

Mason City, lowa 50401

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Miscellaneous - Rapid Reproductions, Inc.

APPLICATION NO: 1

INVOICE NO: 420775-0
PERIOD: 05/01/23 - 05/11/23
PROJECT NO: 9336.00
CONTRACT NO: MISC-9336.00-004

CONTRACT DATE:
CERTIFICATE DATE: 05/22/2023
SUBMITTED DATE:

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Subcontract. Cantinuation
Sheet is attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, information and belief,
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Work which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and
that current payments shown herein is now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Rapids Reproductions, Inc.

By: Date:

State of:

County of:

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this day of
Notary Public:

My commission expires:

1. Original Contract Sum $139.91
2. Net change by change orders $0.00
3.  Contract Sum to date (Line 1 £ 2) $139.91
4.  Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet) $139.91
5.  Retainage:

a. 0.00% of completed work $0.00

b. 0.00% of stored material —SDOO‘

Total retainage

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $0.00
6. Total eamed less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $139.91
7. Less previous certificates for payment

(Line & fram prior certificate) $0.00
8.  Current payment due: $139.91
9.  Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 2

Dacument SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, cantaining
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

Contract Lines

APPLICATION NUMBER: 1

APPLICATION DATE: 05/11/2023

PERIOD: 05/01/23 - 05/11/23

A B c D E F G H i
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED PRESENTLY |, GOMPLETED % BALANCETO
e BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK RLUE e STORED ANDSTOREDTO | 0 FINISH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) DATE (€-G)
(D+E) (D+E+F)
1 ﬂ?.-}lf’n'é‘ﬁléﬁfais Printing Services $139.91 $0.00 $139.91 $0.00 $130.91]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS: $139.91 50.00 $130.91 $0.00 $139.91|  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Grand Totals
A B G D E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
SCHEDULED PRESENTLY COMPLERED % BALANCETO,
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK AELIE T ROM PREVIOUS STORED ANDSTOREDTO | iF FINISH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) DATE €-G)
D+E) MmrELF)
GRAND TOTALS: $130.91 $0.00 $139.91 $0.00 $139.91]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00




Rj \E Ios CHARGE INVOICE 420775-0

REPRODUCTIONS White copy = Customer/Invoice

Remit to and Mailing Address: Acct#/pept : 16615 Invoice date: 05/11/23

PO Box 11277 « Cedar Rapids, lowa 52402 Rep/OvdWrt: 4226 4216

B S IOWA DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION
i h FMC BUILDING
1 IOWA DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION i 109 SE 13TH ST
1 FMC BUILDING p DES MOINES IA 50319
109 SE 13TH ST

T DES MOINES IA 50319 T
o o Customer P/0O: 9336.00

Ord Ship Un Item$ Co Description Unit$ Extendeds

IDAS #9336.00 - DPS POST 8 - WATER DAMAGE REPAIRS

200 200 EA UCOPIES0811 SERVICE, COPIES, 8.5X11 .080 16.00
8.5X11, 200 PG, 2 SETS, BW
200 200 EA UCOPIES0B112 SERVICE, COPIES,B.5X11, 2ND, SIDE . 040 8.00
4 4 EA URCPO460801 COLORCOPY, 60#C, 80#M, 85X11, 1ST .380 1.52
2 2 EA UROBCOMB34 BINDING,COMB, 3/4" 2.200 4.40
4 4 EA UCOPIES1117 SERVICE, COPIES, 11X17 .110 .44
11X17, 4 PG, 1 SET, BW _ '
1 1 EA UROBS1 BINDING 1-25 SHEET PLAN SETS .300 .30
36 36 SF URXMPLOTBSQFT XEROX, PLOT, BND, SQ, FT .120 4.32
30X42, 4 PG, 1 SET, BW
ol 1 EA UROBS1 BINDING 1-25 SHEET PLAN SETS .300 .30
1 1 EA DELIVER RAPIDS REPRO DELIVERY FEE 5.000 5.00
1 1 EA UFREIGHT RAP FREIGHT AND HANDLING CHARGE 25.630 25.63
1 1 EA URDPB PACKAGING, IN, PLANBAGS 4.000 4.00
1 1 EA URODFS DFS, UPLOADS 70.000 70.00

Return Policy: Authorized returns only, subject to 15% restocking charge.
TERMS: NET 30: FIN CHG: 1%/MO ON BAL OVER 30 DAYS

Sub-Total 139.91
Tax
TOTAL 139.91
Open charge account invoices paid with a credit card,
will be charged a 3% convenience fee.
Please inspect all itemns for any possible discrepancies or damage during transport.
Cedar Falis Cedar Rapids Clive Davenport Dubugue lowa City
6201 Chanceilor Dr 6015 Huntington Ct NE 1980 NW 94th St 2872 Eimore Ave 696 Central Ave 415 Highland Ave Sulte 100
Cedar Falis, 1A 50613 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 Clive, A 50325 Davenport, |A 52807 Dubuque. IA 52001 lowa City, |A 52240

319.277.5538 3193642473 5152513222 5634453081 563.556.3030 319.354.5950




Check Information

Location Bank Number Account Number Transaction Date
Wells Fargo 5310156 8018164908 5/26/2023
Check Number Amount Sequence Trace
72507220 $139.91 8682993396
Bank Of First Deposit Information
Routing Date Sequence Deposit Account
Front
T —— ;‘;&:.:@.ﬁ S e )
e mlm 1 : State of lowa Warrant
Y 0_ 2 509 " VO oMONTHOAFTER. 05-22-23 No. 72507220
et . -90 mza = % Treasurer of State = —
De.r Mornes, Iowa 50319 w0 g
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DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

D

Page 10of 2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:

State of lowa - Department of Administrative DPS P08 Water Damage Repairs
Services 4425 S Washington Ave

109 SE 13th St.

Des Moines, lowa 50319
FROM SUBCONTRACTOR:
Story Construction

2810 Wakefield Circle
Ames, lowa 50010

Mason City, lowa 50401

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Stary Construction CMPC Exhibit 28PC

APPLICATION NO: 4

INVOICE NO: 33843-FINAL
PERIOD: 05/01/23 - 05/31/23
PROJECT NO: 9336.00
CONTRACT NO: CMPC-9336.00-001

CONTRACT DATE: 01/24/2023
CERTIFICATE DATE: 08/20/2023
SUBMITTED DATE:

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shawn below, in cannection with the Subcontract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, information and belief,
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Work which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and
that current payments shown herein is now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Story Construction

By: Date:

State of:

County of:

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this day of
Notary Public:

My commission expires:

1. Original Contract Sum $16,996.58
2. Netchange by change orders $4,970.84
3.  Contract Sum to date (Line 1 + 2) $21,967.42
4, Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet) $21,059.11
5. Retainage:

a. 0.00% of completed work $0.00

b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00

Total retainage

(Line 5a + 5b or tatal in column | of detail sheet) $0.00
6. Total eamed less retainage -

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $21,059.11
7. Less previous certificates for payment

(Line 6 from prior certificate) $20,423.72
8.  Current payment due: $635.39
9.  Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $908.31

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes appraved in previous months by Owner/Client: $4,870.84 $0.00
Total approved this month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: §4,970.84 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $4,970.84




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 2

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

Contract Lines

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4

APPLICATION DATE: 08/19/2023

PERICD: 05/01/23 - 05/31/23

A B c D E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
1M BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDAE EIy g:g:’wﬁ AND STORED TO iy s RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED Grc) e
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN DORE) (c-q)
(D +E) @+E+F)
00-02.MOU-DPS
1 Canstruction Manager Persannel $16,734.08 $16,734.08 $0.00 $0.00 $16,734.08 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PC.MOU-DPS
00-02.MOU-DPS
2 | Construction Manager Reimbursables. $262.50 $175.50 $0.00 $0.00 $175.50 66.86% $87.00 $0.00
PC.MOU-DPS
TOTALS: $16,996.58 $16,909.58 $0.00 $0.00 $16,900.58|  99.49% $87.00 $0.00
Change Orders
A B c D | E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED ATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK SEHEDULED PRESENTLY AND STORED To * BAsh | reramace
x VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED ATE (G/c) v
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) =8}
D) (D+E+F)
A CCO # 001 Story Construction Change Order #1 G &
00-02.MOU-DPS
l Additional CM Time $4,970.84 §3.514,14 $635.39 $0.00 $4,149.53 83.48% $821.31 $0.00
TOTALS: $4,970.84 $3,514.14 $635.39 $0.00 $4,149.53|  83.48% $821.31 $0.00
Grand Totals
A B c D E F 6 H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK REHEDULED PRESENTLY PR et Lt * BNsE | reTamace
s VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE G/c) C o
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOT IN D OR E) {C.2 5]
D+E) (D+E+F)
GRAND TOTALS: $21,967.42 $20,423.72 $635.39 $0.00 $21,059.11 95.87% $908.31 $0.00




CONSTRUCTION

RE: Post 8 Water Damage Recovery
Mason City, lowa

Job #: 23501

Period: May 1 through May 31, 2023 backup for invoice 33843
CM Services
Project Managers 1.00 hours @ $ 168.38 per hour 3 168.38
Project Engineer 3.50 hours @$ 133.43 per hour $ 467.01 |$ 635.39

State of lowa Project # 9336.00

[Exhibit # 28PC |

2810 Wakefield Circle Ames, |A 50010-7707 515.232.4358 515.232.0599 fax www.storycon.com




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

A\a2

Page 1of 2

TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO:
State of lowa - Department of Administrative DPS P08 Water Damage Repairs INVOICE NO:
Services 4425 8 Washington Ave PERIOD:
109 SE 13th St. Mason City, lowa 50401 .
Des Moines, lowa 50319 PROJECT NO:
FROM SUBCONTRACTOR: CONTRACT NO:
Story Construction CONTRACT DATE:
2810 Wakefield Circle "
Ames, lowa 50010 CERTIFICATE DATE:

SUBMITTED DATE:

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Story Construction Exhibit 28CA

1

33901

06/01/23 - 06/30/23
9336.00
CMCA-9336.00-002
05/25/2023
07/20/2023

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shaown below, in connection with the Subcontract. Continuation

Sheet is attached.

Original Contract Sum
Net change by change orders
Contract Sum to date (Line 1 4 2)

Total completed and stored to date
(Column G on detail sheet)

5.  Retainage:
a. 0.00% of completed work
b. 0.00% of stored material

Total retainage
(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet)

il o o

6.  Total eamed less retainage
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7.  Less previous certificates for payment
(Line 6 from prior certificate)

8. Current payment due:

9.  Balance to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Line 6)

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, information and belief,

the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with

the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Wark which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Total changes appraved in previous months by Owner/Client:

Total approved this month:

Totals:

Net change by change orders:

$28,667.44 that current payments shown herein is now due.
$0.00 SUBCONTRACTOR: Story Construction
$28,667.44
$2,487.57 By: Date:
$0.00 State of:
$0.00 County of
Subscribed and sworn to before
$0.00 me this day of
$2.487.57 Notary Public:
My commission expires:
$0.00
$2,487.57
$26,179.87
ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 2

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

Contract Lines

APPLICATION NUMBER: 1

APPLICATION DATE: 07/13/2023

PERIOD: 06/01/23 - 06/30/23

A B & D E F G H |
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
TEM SCHEDULED PRESENTLY | COMPLETED |, | BALANCETO
NO. BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND SD'I';JTR'EED To| Gl Flcmssn RETAINAGE
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOT IN D ORE) -6
©+E) (D+E +F)
00-03.MOU-DPS
1 Construction Manager CM Personnel Time $27,879.94 §0.00 $2,487.57 $0.00 $2,487.57 8.92% $25,392.37 $0.00
CA.MOU-DPS
00-03.MOU-DPS
2 Construction Manager Reimbursables §787.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 0.00% $787.50 $0.00
CAMOU-DPS
TOTALS: $28,667.44 $0.00 $2,487.57 $0.00 $2,487.57 8.68% $26,179.87 $0.00
Grand Totals
A B c D | E F G H ]
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
SCHEDULED MATERIS | compLETED i BALANCE TO
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND sgﬂrésn o @i F(I:leﬁH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) c-q
D+E) (D+E+F)
GRAND TOTALS: $28,667.44 $0.00 $2,487.57 $0.00 $2,487.57 8.68% $26,179.87 $0.00




CONSTRUCTION

RE: Post 8 Water Damage Recovery
Mason City, lowa

Job #: 23501
Period: Start through June 30, 2023

backup for invoice 33901

CM Services
Project Managers 6.50 hours @ % 168.38 per hour
Project Superintendents 5.50 hours @$ 168.38 per hour
Project Engineer 3.50 hours @9$ 133.43 per hour

@ P

1,004.47
926.09
467.01 |$

State of lowa Project # 9336.00

[Exhibit # 28CA |

2810 Wakefield Circle Ames, |A 50010-7707 515.232.4358

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DESIGN+BUILD

515.232.0599 fax

CONSTRUCTION

www.storycon.com

MANAGEMENT

2,487.57




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DOGUMENT SUMMARY SHEET Page 1af 2
TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 2
State of lowa - Department of Administrative  DPS POB Water Damage Repairs INVOICE NO: 33858

ervices 4425 S Washington Ave .
103 SE 13h St Mason City, lowa 50401 PERIOD: 07001723 - 07731723
Des Moines, lowa 50319 PROJECT NO: 9338.00
FROM SUBCONTRACTOR: CONTRACT NO: CMCA-3336.00-002
Story Construction CONTRACT DATE: 057252023
2810 Wakefield Clrcle :
piakhpycio CERTIFICATE DATE: 09/29/2023

SUBMITTED DATE:

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Story Construction Exhibit 28CA
SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned certifies that Lo the bast of the St . inf and belief,

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Subcontract. Continuatien
Sheet is attached.

the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Work which
previous Certificates for payment were Issued and payments received from the QwneriClient, and

1. Original Contract Sum $26.667.44 that current payments shown herein is now due.
2. Natchange by change orders $0.00 SUBCONTRACTOR: Story Construction
3. Contract Sum to date (Line 1 £ 2) $28.867.44
4. Total complated and stored to date

(Column G on detai shaet) $7.255.42 By: D
5. Retainage:

8. 0,00% of complatad work $0.00 Stata of

b. .00% of stored matarial $0.00 County of.

Total retainage Subscribad and swom to bafora

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $0.

me this day of

6 Total samad lass ratainaga N Publ

(Line 4 lass Line 5 Total) £7,255.42 lotary Public
7. Laess previous certificates for payment My axpires:

(Line & from prior certificate) $2,487.57
8. Cument payment due: $4,767.85
9. Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line &) $21.412.02

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $0.00

Net change by change orders. $0.00

A



CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 20f 2

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

APPLICATION NUMBER: 2

APPLICATION DATE: 08/15/2023

Contraclor's signed Cartificalion s attachad.
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply. PERIOD: 07101723 - 07/31/23
Contract Lines
A | c o Hi € F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED e TOTAL
EM SCHEDULED PRESENTLY | , COMPLETED % BALANGETO
o BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK (i RO REIO0E Somp_ [AwosTOREDTO| T, s RETAINAGE
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD |(NGTIN DORE) e fc-a
@=+E) (©<E*F)
00-03.MOU-DPS
1 |Consiucion Manager  |CM Parsannel Time s27.879.3¢ $2487.57 $4.655.85 .00 200042 2s82% 207352 $0.00
CANOU-DPS
00-03 MOU-DPS
2 Manager §787.50 50.00 s112.00 s0.00 stzo0|  1e22% 367650 $0.00
CAMOU-DPS
TOTALS: §28,007.44 $2.487.57 $4.767.85 50.00 s728542]  2531% 2141202 50,00
Grand Totals
A B c o 1 B F G H ]
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TERIALS TOTAL
TEN MO, DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCUEIMR D) Fresoaty AND SToREBTE| % B AL —
VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED At e -
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD | [NOTIN D ORE) -9
5D DrEeR)
GRAND TOTALS: $28.667.44 $2487.57 §4,767.85 36.00 728542 2501% $2141201 30.00




9336.00

il dota | (<
Round Trip Fort Dodge / Rockwell City

—— I (N -
vy voraus




¥ STORY

CONSTRUCTION

RE: Post 8 Water Damage Recovery
Mason City, lowa

Job#: 23501 ; y
Period: July 1 through July 31, 2023 backup for invoice 33958

CM Services

Project Managers 8.00 hours @ $ 168.38 per hour $ 1,347.04

Project Superintendents 14.50 hours @ $ 168.38 per hour 3 2,441.51

Project Engineer 6.50 hours @$ 133.43 per hour $ 867.30 |$ 4,655.85
Reimbursables

Mileage 224 miles @$  0.50 per mile $ 112.00

|State of lowa Project # 9336.00

[Exhibit # 28CA ]

2810 Wakefield Circle Ames, IA 50010-7707 515.232.4358 515.232.0599 fax www.storycon.com




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

Fyad

Page 1 of 2

TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:
State of lowa - Department of Administrative DPS P08 Water Damage Repairs
Services 4425 S Washington Ave

109 SE 13th St.
Des Moines, lowa 50319
FROM SUBCONTRACTOR:

Story Construction
2810 Wakefield Circle
Ames, lowa 50010

Mason City, lowa 50401

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Story Construction Exhibit 28CA

APPLICATION NO:
INVOICE NO:
PERIOD:

PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT NO:
CONTRACT DATE:
CERTIFICATE DATE:
SUBMITTED DATE:

3

34012

08/01/23 - 08/31/23
9336.00
CMCA-8336.00-002
05/25/2023
10/03/2023

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Subcontract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, information and belief,
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Work which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and
that current payments shown herein is now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Story Construction

By: Date:

State of:

County of:

Subscribed and swomn to before
me this day of
Notary Public:

My commission expires:

1. Original Contract Sum $28,667.44
2 Net change by change orders $0.00
3. Contract Sum to date (Line 1 2) $28,667.44
4.  Total completed and stored to date
(Column G on detall sheet) $12,155.51
5. Retainage:
a. 0,00% of completed work $0.00
b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00
Total retainage
(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $0.00
6.  Total eamed less retainage
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $12,155.51
A Less previous certificates for payment
(Line 6 from prior certificate) $7,255.42
8. Current payment due: $4,800.09
9.  Balance to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Line 6) $16,511.93
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
—Ta_lal—changes approved in previous monlhs;‘by Owner/Client: o $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month: $0.00 $0.00
Tatals: $0.00 $0.00
Net change by change orders: $0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 2

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Cantracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3

APPLICATION DATE: 09/14/2023

PERIOD: 08/01/23 - 08/31/23

Contract Lines
A B c D E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
HEM BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED PRESENTLY AND STORED T & i RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE (Gic) C.G
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOT IN D ORE) ©-8
(D +E) (D+E+F)
00-03.MOU-DPS
1 Construction Manager CM Personnel Time $27,879.94 $7,143.42 $4,786.09 $0.00 $11,929.51 42.79% $15,950.43 $0.00
CAMQU-DPS
00-03.MOU-DPS
2 Construction Manager Reimbursables $787.50 $112.00 $114.00 $0.00 $226.00 28.70% $561.50 $0.00
CAMOU-DPS
TOTALS: $28,667.44 §7,255.42 $4,900.09 $0.00 $12,155.51 42.40% $16,511.93 $0.00
Grand Totals
A B c D | E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK ACHEDULED PRESENTLY P :%sggqro % A RETAINAGE
J VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE (GI/C) C.G
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) 1E:20)
D+E) [D+E+F)
GRAND TOTALS: $28,667.44 $7,255.42 $4,900.09 $0.00 $12,155.51 42.40% $16,511.93 $0.00
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CONSTRUCTION

RE: Post 8 Water Damage Recovery
Mason City, lowa

Job #: 23501 ; ;
Period: August 1 through August 31, 2023 backup for invoice 34012
CM Services
Project Managers 11.50 hours @ $ 168.38 per hour $ 1,936.37
Project Superintendents 9.00 hours @$% 168.38 per hour $ 1,515.42
Project Engineer 10.00 hours @ $ 133.43 per hour $ 1,334.30 | § 4,786.09

Reimbursables

Mileage 228 miles @ $ 0.50 per mile $ 114.00

State of lowa Project # 9336.00

[Exhibit # 28CA 1

2810 Wakefield Circle Ames, |1A 50010-7707 515.232.4358 515.232.0599 fax www.storycon.com

{UCTION )ESIGN+BUILD CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT




APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DOGUMENT SUMMARY SHEET Page 10f2
TO CONTRAGTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 4
State of lowa - Department of Administative  DPS P08 Water Damags Repairs INVOICE NO: 34071
Services 4425 S Washington Ave
109 SE 13th St Mason City, lowa 50401 PERIQD: 0001123 7:08/3023
Des Moines, lowa 50319 PROJECT NO: 9336.00
FROM SUBCONTRAGTOR: CONTRACT NO: CMCA-8336 00-002
Story Canstruction CONTRACT DATE: 05252023
2310 Wakefield Circle ;

i CERTIFICATE DATE: 10/17/2023

SUBMITTED DATE:

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Story Construction Exhibit ZBCA
SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned certifies that ta the best of the S s jon and befef,

Application is made for payment. as shown below. in connection with the Subcontract. Continuation
Sheet is attached

the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been compleled in accordance with
the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Work which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the OuwneriClient, and

1. Original Contract Sum $28.667.44 that cument payments shown herein is now due.
2. Netchange by change orders $0.00 SUBCONTRACTOR: Story Construction
3. Contract Sum to date (Line 1 2 2) $28,667.44
4. Total compleled and stored lo date

{Calumn G on datail sheat) $17,066.38 By Date:
5 Retainage: ————

2. 0,00% of completed work $0.00 State of:

b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00 County of

Total retainage Subscribed and swom la bafore

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $0.00 me this day of
8 m:a::d L'?:;f:!?:un $17,086.38 Notary Public:
7. Less previous certificates for payment My . axpres.

(Line & from prior certificata) $12,155.51
8. Cument payment due $4,910.87
9. Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $11,601.08

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Tatal changes appraved in previous manths by OwneriCliant $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this manth $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $0.00

P



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 20f 2

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 4
‘Contractor's signad Centification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 10i13/2023
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line itams apply. PERIOD: 09/01/23 - 09/30/23
Contract Lines
B 3 ] | £ F G H ]
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
TEM SCHEDULED ?&T?ﬁ@ COMPLETED % BaLMcE 1O
e BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK g FROM PREVIOUS & mns;:ém ! @re I:SCNEEH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NGTIN DORE) ETF i
o) @+E+F)
00-03.MOU-DPS
1 |Constructon Manager | GM Parsonnel Time 52787994 1182851 $4.796.87 $0.00 $16726.38|  59.90% $11.151.56 $0.00
CAMOU-DPS
00-03 MOU-DPS
2 |Constuction Manager  |Rembursables. $787.50 $226.00 $114.00 50.00 $:000( 4317 $447.50 $0.00
CAMOU-DPS
TOTALS: $28,667.44 §12.155.51 $4.310.87 $0.00 $17.068.38]  59.53% $11,601.08) $0.00
Grand Totals
A B c D | E F G H ]
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ey it COMPLETED V BALANCE TO
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK s FROM PREVIOUS STORED ANDSTOREDTO | (g, Pt RETAINAGE
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE] -6
@+E) meesn
GRAND TOTALS- 52866744 $12,155.51 $4.91087 $0.00 $17,066.38|  59.53% $11,601.06 $0.00




Date

9/15/2023

 [schwering

"Notes

Round Trip Fort Dedge / Masan City

SEPTEMBER TOTALS




" STORY

CONSTRUCTION

RE: Post 8 Water Damage Recovery
Masan City, lowa

Job #: 23501

Period: September 1 through September 30, 2023 baCkUp for invoice 34071

CM Services

Project Managers 12.00 hours @$ 168.38 per hour $ 2,020.56

Assistant Project Managers 2.50 hours @$ 147.90 per hour $ 369.75

Project Superintendents 13.50 hours @$ 168.38 per hour 3 227313

Project Engineer 1.00 hours @$ 133.43 per hour $ 133.43 |8 4,796.87
Reimbursables

Mileage 228 miles @$%  0.50 per mile $ 114.00

|State of lowa Project # 9336.00

[Exhibit # 28CA ]

2810 Wakefield Circle Ames, |1A 50010-7707 515.232.4358 515.232.0599 fax www.storycon.com




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

Page 10l 3

TO CONTRACTOR:
State of lowa - Department of Administrative
Services

PROJECT:

DPS P08 Water Damage Repairs
4425 S Washington Ave

109 SE 13th St Mason City, lowa 50401
Des Moines, lowa 50319

FROM SUBCONTRACTOR:

Hilsabeck Schacht, Inc.
617 S 19th St
West Des Moines. lowa 50265

SUBCONTRACT FOR: HSI - BP #01 - General Construction

APPLICATION NO: 3
INVOICE NO: 3
PERIOD: 08/01/23 - 09/30/23
PROJECT NO: 9336.00
CONTRACT NO: TC-8336.00-003

CONTRACT DATE: 057252023
CERTIFICATE DATE: 10/17/2023
SUBMITTED DATE:

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shawn below, in connection with the Subcontract. Continuation

Sheet is attached.

Original Contract Sum

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, infarmation and beliel,
the Work coverad by this Application for Payment has been complated in accordance with
the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Work which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and
that current payments shown herein is now due.

1.
2. Natchanga by change orders SUBCONTRACTOR: Hilsabeck Schacht, Inc,
3. Contract Sum to date (Line 1 £2)
4. Total completed and stored 1o date

{Column G on datail sheet) By Date:
5. Retainage: Do

8. 5.00% of completed work $5.725.00 State ot

b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00 County of.

Total retainage Subscribed and swom to before

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $9,725.00

me this day of

6. Total eamed less retainage N Public:

(Line 4 less Lina § Total) $184,775.00 lotary Public:
7. Less previous certificates for paymant My commission expires:

(Line & from pricr certificate) $91,200.00
8 Current payment due $93,575.00
9. Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $11,725.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month. $0.00 $0.00
Totals $0.00 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $0.00

F\MH



CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 3

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Cartification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3

APPLICATION DATE: 08/27/2023

PERIOD: 08/01/23 - 09/30/23

Contract Lines.
A B c o | E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED |  wATERIALS TOTAL
L BUDGET CoDE DESGRIPTION OF WORK SOHEDRICEL pREsenTly | CORTLITENS [ % e~ | reransce
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED ey (@ic) g
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN DORE) te-a1
0+ (D+E+F)
1| Construction BRUM.MOU- | Band $3,000.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 50.00 $3000.00 100.00% 50.00 $150.00
OPS.
00-06 MOU-DPS |
2 |Constructon BRUMMOU- | Closeout $2.000.00 30.00 s0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2.000.00 $0.00
oPS
0006 MOU-DPS
3 |c BRUMMOU- | D 530,000.00 $30.000.00 50.00 $0.00, 53000000  100.00% $0.00 $1,50000
)
0006 MOU-DPS
4 e BRUM.MOU- - Matadials $2.50000 3250000 50.00 50,00 52.50000|  100.00% s0.00 $125.00
oPs
0006 MOU-DPS
§ | Construction BRUM MOU- | Gypsum Board - Labor $27.000.00 $27.000.00 50.00 $0.00 $27,000.00/ 100.00% $0.00° $1,350.00
DPS
00-06.
& |Consruction BRUMMOU- |Flooring - Matesals $25.500.00 %0.00 $25.500.00| $0.00 $25,50000(  100.00% s0.00 $1.275.00
DPS
0006
7 |Ganmtucton BRUMMOU- | Floarng - Labor $20,500.00 50.00 $20,500.00 $0.00 $20.500.00)  100.00% s0.00 $1.025.00
00-08 MOU-DPS
4 |Constructian BRUM.MOU- | Painting - Materials $5,00000 $5,000.00 sa.00 $0.00 $5.000.00  100.00% s0.00 $250.00
oPS
00-06 MOU-DPS
9 struction BRUM.MOL- | Painting - Labor $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $0.00 3000 $28.500.00  100.00% 50.00 $1425.00
00-06. MOU-DPS
16 | Construcion BRUMMOU- | Miwork - Materials $15,500.00 $0.00 515,500.00 $0.00 $15.500.00  100.00% s0.00 $775.00
oPs
00-08 MOU-DPS
11 | Consructon BRUMMOU- | Millwork - Labor $14,000.00 $0.00 §14,000.00 $0.00 $14.000.00  100.00% 50.00 570000
oPs
00-06 MOU-DPS
12 | Construction BRUM.MOU- | Elactrical - Materials $2.500.00 30,00 $2,500.00 50,00 $2.500.00  100.00% 50.00 §125.00
OPS.
00-08 MOU-DPS
13 | Construction BRUM.MOU- | Electrical - Labor $4.500.00 $0.00 $8.500.00 50.00 $8.500.00(  100.00% 50.00 5425.00
oPS
00-08 MOU-DPS
14| Construction BRUMMOU- |Plumbing - Materais $1.000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 5300000  100.00% 50.00 515000
oPs
00-06 MOU-DPS
15 | Constructon BRUMMOU- | Plumbing - Labor £9.000.00 0,00 $9.000.00 .00 5500000  100.00% 5000 8450.00
ops
TOTALS: $196,500.00 $96.000.00 $36,500.00 50.00 513450000 9mse% $2,000.00 $9,725.00




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 30of 3
Change Ordars
A ] c ] [ E F [ H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
SR MATERIMLS | compLETED % BALANCE T0
TTEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK L FRON PREVIOUS S TORED ANDSTOREDTO [ %) FINISH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D OR E} DATE c-G)
©+E) (D+E+F)
R i o P TR R
30.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00
TOTALS: 30.00 30.00 NaN% 30.00 $0.00
Grand Totals
A B c D | E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
N— paemws | coutieo |, | wseero
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK iy P sl ANDSTOREDTO | o7re, FINISH RETAINAGE
TION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) OATE ©-9
©+E) D+E+F)
GRAND TOTALS, $196,500.00 $95,000.00 538,500.00 $0.00 $194,50000|  sa58% 2,000.00 $3,725.00




[Material Suppliers & Sub-Sub Contractors Forms)

RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANICS’ LIEN RIGHTS

NB Itis important that the following direction be closely followed as
Otherwise the receipt WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
This is a LEGAL INSTRUMENT and must be executed accordingly oy officers
of corporations and partners of co-partnerships.
2. NO ERASURES OR ALTERATIONS MUST BE MADE

(Date)__1 T/ 3

The undersigned acknowledges having received cumulative paymenits of § ’

from (Company Name) 17, b4 aecis Sela Lt for invoices through (date) C( 3¢ 2041
as partial payment for abor, skill and/ or materials furnished or
_.,; as full and final payment for labor, skill and/ or materials furnished to be furnished to
by the undersigned for the project of
Project Name s Fur Loatea, (b 5 C
Project Address YY) S Lol ) pas Adz Phad Ceoy AT 2

and for value received hereby waives all rights which may have been acquirec by
the undersigned to file mechanics' liens against said premises for labor, skil
or material furnished lo said premises prior to the date above

’ —
Company Name. Sllj‘& COQQ[ZQQ/QU' AwNe-

Company Address_ 1930 SE ‘Hr

Company City, St, Zip Gf;m_l-s j:ﬂ {é “l
8
By % k “L!A

Printed Name_SiTeNen N Mad

Title.M__—
State of E County of _“Pi;‘l—l:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of Oect 2 'g’L_?

My commission expires

Notary Public:




(Material Suppliers & Sub-Sub Contractors Forms)

RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANICS’ LIEN RIGHTS

N.B Itis important that the following direction be closely followed as
Otherwise the receipt WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.
1. Thisis a LEGAL INSTRUMENT and must be executed accordingly by officers
of corporations and partners of co-partnerships.
2. NO ERASURES OR ALTERATIONS MUST BE MADE.

(Date), 9 e X

The undersigned acknowiedges having received cumulative payments of §__2 & & /<

from (Company Name) 11| c& i s o+ for invoices through (date) G /3< 2021

as partial payment for labor, skill and/ or materials furnished or

7 ) as full and final payment for iabor, skill and/ or materials furnished to be furnished to

by the undersigned for the project of

Project Name S Fod Logtean ( 5

Project Address 1YL = Cia el

and for value received hereby waives all rights which may have been acquired by
the undersigned to file mechanics’ liens against said premises for labor, skill
or material furnished to said premises prior to the date above

-

Company Name

Printed Name M& (ST/
Title 5/(/‘,?-.{/_

State of 1 i E County of k Qtj

2 RIAL
o .r’“

Subscribed anm day orSJ—th‘-‘ 20 é?-—q)

Notary Public: My commission expires | Commission Number 769673
b o My Commission expires
WA September 14, 2026




{Matenal Suppliers & Sub-Sun Conlraclors Forms)

RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANICS' LIEN RIGHTS

NB It is imporlant Ihat the following direclion be closely followea as
Otherwise the receipt WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
1 Thisis a LEGAL INSTRUMENT and must be executed accordingly oy officers
of corparations and partners of co-partnerships
2. NO ERASURES OR ALTERATIONS MUST BE MADE I ——

(Date)___1- L &-rerd

The uncersigned acknowledges having received cumulalive payments of § L/ ‘f-"_if__a_.
Hsr for invoices througn (date) sty ¥5°  20™F

from (Company Name)

as partial payment for labor, skill anc/ ar materials furnished cr

as full and final payment for labor, skill and/ or materials furnished to be furnishec to

oy the undersigned for the project of

Project Name p".f ~ ? o
Project Adcress Masren Sty

and for value received neredby waives ail rights which may have been acquired oy
the undersigned to file mechanics' liens against said premises for labor, skil
ar materal furnished to said premises prior to the date above
5 te Palatiley T
Company Namel =avncgu . U Vead oy Lase
Company AGOIESSA”PG Bor YO8
Company City, St ZID‘J"'""— f:ff_:r_“_. Sedt
E) o
Printec Name Kob et balllra,

Title 'fc.l SHen T

Caunty of

State of ___ :: el isalh

4
Subscriper and sworn 1o before me this 2 & ~Cay ¢! J"ﬂ‘-—hfzc'ﬂ
R Larry VanElsen
Notary Puolic '&/ Ve A — My comm ssian expires |§ ¥ Commission Number 816260
r mission Expires
o April 8, 2025




(Malerial Suppliers & Sub-Sub Contractors Forms)

RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANICS' LIEN RIGHTS

NB It is important that the following direction be closely followed as
Otherwise the receipt WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.
1. Thisis a LEGAL INSTRUMENT and must be executed accordingly by officers
of corporations and partners of co-partnerships.
2. NO ERASURES OR ALTERATIONS MUST BE MADE.

(Date) > /23

The undersigned acknowledges having received cumulative payments of § 18Yo=

- for invoices through (date) 20"

from (Company Name) +7, L& el i x,

as partial payment for labor, skill and/ or materials furnished or

as full and final payment for labor, skill and/ or materials furnished to be furnished to

by the undersigned for the project of

Project Name D¢ vR  Lugeas Ll

Project Address S s S0 taeesdgiaget

and for value received hereby waives all rights which may have been acquired by
the undersigned tc file mechanics’ [iens against said premises for labor, skill
or material furnished to said premises prior to the date above

Company Name // /HC{ EICC?'*’UC f o P Lice
Company Address 2/;)’%57 C//"'/‘E) Rd

Yo
Comizcnyj S, A /-9, jcn a 5C

e 9
Prm!e/ame ({/r;u.w D /\A"’fu
Title /}_.u vf”.’?

P
0 ) o
15 {

State of. _ /U[L/ County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this @ day O@(?:t— 20 C_Q

\L/hm SR LYNNE ANDERSON
Notary Public: X 3! My commission expired £ Commission Number 769673

7 . o] My Commissian expires
IOWA

September 14, 2026




Check Information

Location Bank Number Account Number Transaction Date
Wells Fargo 5310156 8018164908 10/24/2023
Check Number Amount Sequence Trace

72747438 $93,575.00 8188220157

Bank Of First Deposit Information

Routing Date Sequence Deposit Account
Front
O ———— | P L TR T BN T R U TS T T F o IO D e I iy
Fa FRL SO AT | 4 ot e iy IF B Yeept “gv. T .
, [ _._Account Numbers ] S:I"{e,of ,IOFUQ W’a_rra_nt
5 VOID 6 MONTHS AFTER ~10-18-23 No. 72747438
0506-24-335-000-DA23-9255 TO _ b g i
T\ g e Treasurer of 'State I
f - i i '_: o a L oot . T + 332308 ¢
L I "J o Des Moines, 'lowa 50319 - o |
géﬁgr THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS NO "F‘ = T
BT i g P e T N b
| HILSABECK SCHACHT INC . $x22+93,575.00 '}:
Pay . 617 S 19TH ST . . = i
*  WEST DES MOINES IA 50265-5507 3352414PC5901° - 4 4
! . _ sm o
) "o = e
: o o o i /’Z__,{L-—_"'_’ '
) i \‘\ K "'_“{ = T DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES .
N, ey AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE B e
: T L — . ~ -
007 7L?7L3Ar 107302304858 808 kELFOABN
Back
s o = - - —s T = = - - = 2]
TR i | : N\
B2 T31¢ Iies : - g8 | g & B8
2% P 5 £ : 28|g B | 5 [
. $ | Bgl I = ©
E: b gg = RN
ahisiciisiit] s | L] £ ~ B
: %;éﬁi%;igég;?sis | 32 N B
SAg_2 228 o i ] 3 g
IRH IR i 3 i
8le sty . i =
R §gadgizii { | i 25
glt fpiizbiaiziay o | 22| | 4 g
37 it : ; HEN £
5|2 Eggsa i —;§,§ : | . I | e
§%’ gig % sé EH 1 ::i | _55
diatipg | | 3 RN
2 e § £z % 3 ! o $5
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& HERLETEE ly £
a ST H g £ : I
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET Page 1 0f2
TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 5

State of lowa - Department of Administraive - DPS P08 Water Damage Repairs INVOICE NO: 34125

Services 4425 S Washington Ave 5 "

109 SE 13th St Mason City, lowa 50401 BRI 1A - 108123

Des Moines, lowa 50319 PROJECT NO: 833500

FROM SUBCONTRACTOR: CONTRACT NO: CMCA-3336.00-002

Story Construction CONTRACT DATE: 05252023

2810 Wakefield Circle

Ames. lowa 50010 ‘CERTIFICATE DATE: 11/16/2023
SUBMITTED DATE:
SUBCONTRACT FOR: Story Construction Exhibit 28CA
SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Su s 5 and balief,
Application s made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Subcontract. Continuation the Work covered by this Application for Paymenl has been completed in accordance with
Sheet is attached. the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractar for Work which
previous Certificatas for payment were issuad and paymants received from the Owner/Client, and

1. Original Contract Sum $28.867.44 that current payments shown herein is now due.
2 Nat change by change orders SUBCONTRACTOR: Story Canstruction
3. Contract Sum to date (Line 1 £ 2) $28.66
4. Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheat) $20752.72 By: D
5. Retainage:

2. 0.00% of completed work $0.00 State of

b. 0,00% of stored material $0.00 County of:

Tatal retainage Subscribed and swom to before

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $0.00 £

SSSEE R it me this day of

6. Total eamed less retainage

{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $20.752.72 Nowry Public:
7. Less previous certificates for payment My pine;

(Line 6 from prior certiicate) $17,066.38
8. Current payment due $3,686.34
9. Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 8) §7.914.72

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month. $0.00 $0.00

Totals $0.00 $0.00
Net change by change orders: $0.00

FUjau



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 2

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Caontractor’s signed Certification is attached.
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 5

APPLICATION DATE: 11/15/2023

PERIOD: 10/01/23 - 10/31/23

Contract Lines
A B 3 D E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
TTEM, BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK Bopeiten PRESENTLY anosronenTo| % e | reramace
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE Grc i
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) L
©eE (D+E+F)
00-03.MOU-DPS
1 |Construction Manager | CM Parsannel Tima §27.879.54 $18.726,38 $3.686.34 $0.00 s041272|  73.22% s7.467.22 $0.00
CAMOU-DPS
00-03 MOU-DPS
2 |Consmucson Manager  |Remoursabies §787.50 $34000 $0.00 $0.00 $:4000)  43.47% $447.50 $0.00
CAMNOU-DPS
$28,667.44 31706838 52,686.34) $0.00 §20752.72  72.38% $7.91472 $0.00
Grand Totals
A B c © | E ¥ [ l T
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
SCHEDULED "’"Em"f, COMPLETED - BALANCE TO
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK iy ey SToRED | ANDSTOREDTO | o, Fash RETAINAGE
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) c-6)
©+E) PrELF)
GRAND TOTALS: 32866744 $17,066.38 5368634 30.00 $2075272|  7238% $731472 30.00




i STORY

CONSTRUCTION

RE: Post 8 Water Damage Recovery
Mason City, lowa

Job#: 23501

Period: October 1 through October 31, 2023 backup for invoice 34125
CM Services
Project Managers 16.00 hours @ $ 168.38 per hour $ 2,694.08
Assistant Project Managers 1.00 hours @$ 147.90 per hour ] 147.90
Project Superintendents 2.50 hours @$ 168.38 per hour s 420.95
Assistant Superintendents 2.00 hours @$ 144.99 per hour $ 289.98
Project Engineer 1.00 hours @$ 133.43 per hour $ 133.43 |8 3,686.34

[State of lowa Project # 9336.00

[Exhibit # 28CA ]

2810 Wakefield Circle Ames, |A 50010-7707 515.232.4358 515.232.0599 fax www storycon.com




DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET Page 10of 2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:

State of lowa - Department of Administrative DPS P08 Water Damage Repairs
Services 4425 S Washington Ave

10§ SE 13th Su Mason City, lowa 50401

Des Moines, lowa 50319

FROM SUBCONTRACTOR:

Story Construction

2810 Wakefield Circle

Ames. lowa 50010

S

ONTRACT FOR: Stary Canstruction Exhibit 28CA

APPLICATION NO: 6

INVOICE NO: 34163
PERIOD: 11/01/23 - 11/30/23
PROJECT NO: 9335.00
CONTRACT NO: CMCA-8335.00-002

‘CONTRACT DATE: 05/25/2023
CERTIFICATE DATE: 12/18/2023
SUBMITTED DATE:

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Subcontract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowdedge, information and belief,
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Wark which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client. and
that current payments shown herein is now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Story Construction

By Date:

State of

County of

Subscribed and swom to before

me this day of
Notary Public,

My commission expires

1. Original Contract Sum $28,667.44
2 Net change by change orders §0.00
3. Contract Sum to data (Line 1 £ 2) $28.667.44
4. Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheat) $23,307.18
5. Retainage:

8. 0.00% of completed wark $0.00

b. 0,00% of stored material T $0.00

Total retainage

{Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $0.00
6. Tolal eamed less retainage

(Line 4 lass Line 5 Total) $23,307.18
7. Less previaus certificates for payment

(Line & from prior certificate) $20752.72
8. Curent payment due: $2,554.46
9. Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $5,360.26

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month. $0.00 $0.00
Totals $0.00 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $0.00

Fya!



CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 2

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATICN AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached,

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 6
APPLICATION DATE: 12/14/2023

PERIOD: 11/01/23 - 1173023

Contract Lines
A [ c D | E F G H |
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
mEM SCHEDULED PALSENTLy | , COMPLETED % BALANCE T
fhog BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK e T ol AND smzeu o ole o] RETAINAGE
APPUCATION | THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN DORE) c-8)
(0+E) [D+E+F)
00-03 M
1 |Canstructon Manager | CM Parsannel Tima $27.879.84 $20,412.72 52554.46| s0.00 $22967.18(  B238% 5431276 $0.00
CAMOU-DPS.
00-03 MOU-DPS
2 |Construction Manager | Reimbursables $787.50 $340.00 $0.00 50.00 $:4000  4347% $447.50 $0.00
CAMOU-DPS.
TOTALS: $28,667.44 $20,752.72/ $2,554.46 $0.00 s23,307.18]  81.30% $5,350.26 $0.00
Grand Totals
A B c o | E F G H [
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
——— MATERIALS | compLETED ” BALANCE TO
ITEN NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK LU RO PREVIOUS . el ANDSTOREDTO | o) g«z{ RETAINAGE
m{mzm“) THISPERIOD | TN DORE) | 0T
GRAND TOTALS: $28,667.44. 52075272 $2,554.46 $0.00 $0307.48) 81.30% 3536026 30.00




¥ STORY

CONSTRUCTION

RE: Post 8 Water Damage Recovery
Mason City, lowa

Job #: 23501 i i
Period: November 1 through November 30, 2023 backup for invoice 34163
CM Services
Project Managers 13.50 hours @$ 168.38 per hour $ 2,273.13
Assistant Project Managers 1.00 hours @$ 147.90 per hour $ 147.90
Project Engineer 1.00 hours @$ 133.43 per hour $ 13343 |8 2,554.46
|State of lowa Project # 9336.00
LExhibii # 28CA |
2810 Wakefield Circle Ames, |A 50010-7707 515.232.4358 515.232.0599 fax www.storycon.com




DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

P4

Page 1 of 2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:

State of lowa - Department of Administrative DPS P08 Water Damage Repairs
Services 4425 S Washington Ave

108 SE 13th St.
Des Moines, lowa 50319
FROM SUBCONTRACTOR:

Story Construction
2810 Wakefield Circle
Ames, lowa 50010

Mason City, lowa 50401

SUBCONTRACT FOR: Story Construction Exhibit 28CA

APPLICATION NO: 7

INVOICE NO: 34210 - FINAL
PERIOD: 12/01/23 - 01/07/24
PROJECT NO: 9336.00
CONTRACT NO: CMCA-9336.00-002

CONTRACT DATE: 05/25/2023
CERTIFICATE DATE: 01/19/2024
SUBMITTED DATE:

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Subcontract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, information and belief,
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the Subcontract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Subcontractor for Work which
previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and
that current payments shown herein is now due.

SUBCONTRACTOR: Story Construction

By: Date:

State of:

County of:

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this day of
Notary Public:

My commission expires:

1. Original Contract Sum $28,667.44
2. Net change by change orders $0.00
3.  Contract Sum to date (Line 1 + 2) $28,667.44
4. Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet) $26,342.03
5. Retainage:

a. 0.00% of completed work $0.00

b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00

Total retainage -

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $0.00
6.  Total eamed less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $26,342.03
i Less previous certificates for payment

(Line 6 from prior certificate) $23,307.18
8. Current payment due: $3,034.85
9.  Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $2,325.41

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 2

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

Contract Lines

APPLICATION NUMBER: 7

APPLICATION DATE: 01/15/2024

PERIOD: 12/01/23 - 01/07/24

A B c D [ E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
TLEN BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK BeH=RULED ;‘:E:;I#Eﬁ AND BTORED 16 *% BALF?I‘:grEi ks RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED i G/C) C.G
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D OR E) (66}
(D+E) (D+E+F)
00-03.MOU-DPS
1 Construction Manager CM Personnel Time $27 879.94 $22,967.18 $3,034.85 $0.00 $26,002.03 93.26% $1.877.91 $0.00
CAMOU-DPS
00-03.MOU-DPS
2 Construction Manager Reimbursables $787.50 $340.00 $0.00 $0.00 $340.00 43.17% $447.50 $0.00
CA.MOU-DPS
TOTALS: $28,667.44 $23,307.18 $3,034.85 $0.00 $26,342.03 91.89% $2,325.41 $0.00
Grand Totals
A B c D E F G H 1
APPROVED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED PRESENTLY AND STORED 10 b i -
£ VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED (GiC) C-G
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD | (NOT IN D OR E) (G 4)
D+E) (D+E+F)
GRAND TOTALS: $28,667.44 $23,307.18 $3,034.85 $0.00 $26,342.03 91.89% $2,325.41 $0.00




1 ORY

CONSTRUCTION

RE: Post 8 Water Damage Recovery
Mason City, lowa

Job #: 23501
Period: December 1 through January 7, 2024

backup to invoice 34210

CM Services
Project Managers 6.00 hours @ $ 168.38 per hour
Assistant Superintendents 2.00 hours @$ 144.99 per hour
Project Engineer 13.00 hours @ $ 133.43 per hour

7 6

1,010.28
289.98
1,734.59 | $

State of lowa Project # 9336.00

[Exhibit # 28CA |
2810 Wakefield Circle Ames, |A 50010-7707 515.232.4358

L CONSTRUCTION DESIGN+BUILD

515.232.0599 fax

www.storycon.com

3,034.85




Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)
between the Department of Public Safety (DPS) and the
Towa Department of Administrative Services (DAS)
Project No. 9336.00, DPS Post § Water Damage Repair — Amendment #1

This MOU amendment is to provide additional funding for the repair of the water dammage which occurred
at Post 8 located at 4425 S Washington Ave, Mason City, 1A 50401.

Pursuant to lowa Code Chapter 8A, DAS shall provide capital improvement/construction project
administration services for the above referenced project. All project related contracts, purchase orders,
and MOU between DPS and DAS will be kept on file in DAS.

Pursuant to lowa Code Chapter 8A, DPS agrees to transfer $95,000.00 to DAS to funding source 0506-
335-DA23-0304-933600, within 10 business days of the date of execution of this MOU to be used in
conjunction with other funds that may be allocated for this project. Ifa different revenue source code is
necessary to comply with SAE guidelines, please make the appropriate change to the MOU. A copy of
the transfer document shall be forwarded to DAS and should include a description of the work to be
funded in the LINE DESC field of 1/3 and reference Project Number 933600 in the program field. If the
transfer of funds is made by check the check shall be made payable to DAS, must be received on or
before the date noted above, and should include a reference to the above stated project number and name.

These funds will be used to cover direct and indirect costs associated with the project including but not
limited to the following: construction project management, printing, travel, contract administration, site
visits, and any other costs related to completion of Project Number 9336.00. It is mutually agreed upon
and understood by both parties that any additional funds necessary to complete the project will be
provided by DPS, based upon discussion and agreement to alternative project/funding solution by both
parties through an amended MOU.

DAS shall provide guidance in resolving questions that arise as this work is undertaken. DAS agrees to

maintain an accounting of this work and shall monthly post financial reports detailing the use and
disposition of funds for this work to the DAS website:

https://das.iowa.qov/general-services/design-and-construction-resource-bureau/infrastructure-financials
If the project is funded by non-appropriated resources and the project extends beyond the current fiscal
year, the funds will remain with DAS until the completion of the agreed upon project.

If the project is funded by an appropriation, DAS will work with SAE and DOM to determine necessary
actions, if any, at fiscal year-end and upon completion of the project. Actions may include the reversion
of funds.

Please circle the funding source type:

General Fund RIIF Federal

Other (please specify): ZAC. 20 .

Any year-end actions necessary at the agency level are the sole responsibility of the agency.

Any funds remaining at the completion of the project will be returned to the originating agency.

Until the MOU is fully executed and funds to cover the estimated costs of this project have been received
by DAS, work on the project will not commence.

Signed and dated:

ﬁ%«/ /23 MQ&w o s

(date) Mirela .Tus:c (date)
Financial Manager
Department of Public Safety lowa Department of Administrative Services




Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)
between the Department of Public Safety (DPS) and the
Towa Department of Administrative Services (DAS)
Project No. 9336.00, DPS Post 8 Water Damage Repair

This MOU provides funding for the repair of the water damage which occurred at Post § located at 4425
S Washington Ave, Mason City, IA 50401.

" Pursuant to lowa Code Chapter 8A, DAS shall provide capital improvement/construction project
administration services for the above referenced project, All project related contracts, purchase orders,
and MOU between DPS and DAS will be kept on file in DAS.

Pursuant to Jowa Code Chapter 8A, DPS agrees to transfer $214,000.00 to DAS to funding source 0506-
335-DA23-0304-933600, within 10 business days of the date of execution of this MOU to be used in
conjunction with other funds that may be allocated for this project. If a different revenue source code is
necessary to comply with SAE guidelines, please make the appropriate change to the MOU. A copy of
the transfer document shall be forwarded to DAS and should include a description of the work to be
funded in the LINE_DESC field of I/3 and reference Project Number 933600 in the program field. If the
transfer of funds is made by check the check shall be made payable to DAS, must be received on or
before the date noted above, and should include a reference to the above stated project number and name.

These funds will be used to cover direct and indirect costs associated with the project including but not
limited to the following: construction project management, printing, travel, contract administration, site
visits, and any other costs related to completion of Project Number 9336.00. It is mutually agreed upon
and understood by both parties that any additional funds necessary to complete the project will be
provided by DPS, based upon discussion and agreement to alternative project/funding solution by both
parties through an amended MOU.

DAS shall provide guidance in resolving questions that arise as this work is undertaken. DAS agrees to
maintain an accounting of this work and shall monthly post financial reports detailing the use and
disposition of funds for this work to the DAS website:

https://das.iowa.qov/aeneral-services/design-and-construction-resource-bureau/infrastructure-financials

If the project is funded by non-appropriated resources and the project extends beyond the current fiscal
year, the funds will remain with DAS until the completion of the agreed upon project.

If the project is funded by an appropriation, DAS will work with SAE and DOM to determine necessary
actions, if any, at fiscal year-end and upon completion of the project. Actions may include the reversion
of funds.

unding source type:
General Fund RIIF Federal
Other (please specify):

Any year-end actions necessary at the agency level are the sole responsibility of the agency.

Any funds remaining at the completion of the project will be returned to the originating agency.

Until the MOU is fully executed and funds to cover the estimated costs of this project have been received
by DAS, work on the project will not commence.

Signed ang dated:

4333 Werela g“w 1/18/2023

Steptfan K. Bayens (date) Mirela Jusic ¢ (date)
Commissioner Financial Manager
Department of Public Safety Iowa Department of Administrative Services




Kim Reynolds Department of Public Safety
Governor
Adam Gregg Stephan K. Bayens

Lt. Governor Commissioner

June 02, 2023

State Executive Council
Capitol Building/LOCAL

RE: 29C20 Reimbursement reference water related damages at ISP-Post 8 Mason City.

Dear Executive Council,

We are requesting reimbursement for the services provided in the repair of District #8's water
damage and all related issues steaming from water leak damage caused by a burst pipe that
occurred on 12/25/22.

| have included some of the preliminary paid invoices and proof of pavement. The total requested for
reimbursements of those invoices is $25,219.62. Additionally, the lowa State Patrol is working with
DAS to have the repairs completed. DPS originally transferred $214,000.00 to DAS for Project No.
9336.00 via original project MOU in January of 2023. DPS has transferred an additional $95,000
dollars in May of 2023 for this project via second executed MOU. | have attached the new conceptual
budget. The second MOU was required to secure the low bid for completion of subsequent repairs.

ISP is also requesting reimbursement consideration in the amount of $309,000.00. Executed MOUs
with DAS will be attached.

The total reimbursement request for this AON event is for $334,219.62.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 725-6100.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,
”;‘é@ Accounting string 0001-595-5200-R75.

Nathan Fulk
Chief, lowa State Patrol

Bryan Guill, Lieutenant
lowa State Patrol Fleet & Supply Commander

Cc:  Major David Halverson

Major Troy Bailey
Britney Mitchell

IOWA STATE PATROL FLEET & SUPPLY e 30 NE 48™ PLACE « DES MOINES, |IOWA 50313 « PHONE 515-281-3391 « FAX 515-242-6321

Integrity, Fairness, Respect, Honesty, Courage, Compassion, Service



OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA
Rob Sand

. . Auditor
State Capitol Building HhE Of State

Des Moines, lowa 50319-0004

Telephone (515) 281-5834  Facsimile (515) 281-6518

February 2, 2024

Victoria Newton
Executive Council
LOCAL

Subject: Water Damages due to Pipe Burst at Post 8 on December 25, 2022
Department of Public Safety
Claim dated June 2, 2023
AOS Claim ID: 2425

The Department requested a reimbursement of $334,219.62, which includes
$25,219.62 of expenses paid directly to vendors by the Department of Public Safety and
$309,000.00 of funds transferred to the Department of Administrative Services (DAS) to
cover the project costs. The funds transferred to DAS will not be reimbursable until they
are supported by actual project costs; therefore, $309,000.00 will be deducted from the
Department’s request. In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the
invoices and supporting documentation for partial payment related to the damages and
have found the items to be in order as shown below:

Documented request $ 334,219.62
Transfer of funds to DAS (309,000.00)
Revised request $ 25219.62
Executive Council Allocation $ 334,219.62
Less:
Previous payments $ 0.00
This payment 25,219.62
Total $  25219.62
Remaining Executive Council allocation $ 309,000.00

We recommend reimbursement be made in the amount of $25,219.62. This
represents partial payment of the loss.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA
Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Lieutenant Bryan Guill, lowa State Patrol Fleet & Supply Commander, Department
of Public Safety
Nathan Fulk, lowa State Patrol Chief, Department of Public Safety
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